for debate in the name of 'Derozio Challenge Trophy' but unfortunately he passed away suddenly. 
In the current year a sum of Rs. 7500/- was distributed to the departments for organizing seminars from the !75th 

Anniversary trust fund . A total of Rs. sixty five thousand eight hundred five only (Rs. 65,805/-) has been disbursed to 
45 students towards payment of examination fees, tour-funds, purchase of books etc. from the Poor Students Fund. 

'-----------------------------------~ 10 ~-----------------------------------' 

Free Studentship 

Free Studentshlp

[...]

The society has completed 84 years with dedicated services to its members. The total number of members at present 

is 157. The old bye-laws have been ammended and substituted by new bye-laws w.e.f. 1.7.2003. The amount of loan 
sanctioned to the members has been increased toRs. 24,000/- (twenty four thousand only). In emergency cases the loan 
is sanctioned within 24 hours. This is of immense help to the members. This year, the children of the members who have 
been successful at the Madhyamik Examination have been given a token Prize to encourage them in their further